 the sensitivity of the overall net impact of a landfill disposal ban including sorted

concrete, tyres and all MSW green material has been assessed based on changes to:

 the discount rate (4% and 10%);

 the cost of disposing of waste via landfill (+/- 50%);

 the cost per tonne of greenhouse gas emissions (+/- 50%); and

 the sensitivity of the net impacts of the implementation of a landfill disposal ban on

sorted concrete and all MSW green material has been assessed (on an individual

basis) against changes to:

 the cost of recovering additional material under a landfill disposal ban (+/-

50%); and

 the value of material recovered as a result of a landfill disposal ban (+/- 50%).29

Table 21 presents the results on the first component of the sensitivity analysis.

27  Department of the Environment, Water, Heritage and the Arts (2010).

28  Department of the Environment, Water, Heritage and the Arts (2010).

29  Tyre waste was excluded from this part of the sensitivity analysis due to the very low economic benefit estimated for
this waste material as a result of the implementation of a landfill disposal ban.

DEHP

 Page 47 of 66

Table 21  Sensitivity analysis for the implementation of a landfill disposal levy on sorted concrete,

tyre waste and all MSW Green material

Parameter Net Present Value ($) % change in NPV relative to base

Base result 119,205,927 NA

 Discount rate

Low (4%) 138,461,763 +16.2%

High (10%) 103,687,420 -13.0%

Cost of disposing of waste via landfill

Low (-50%) (2,399,687) -102.0%

High (+50%) 240,925,282 +102.0%

Cost of greenhouse gas emissions (tCO2-e)

Low (-50%) 106,966,868 -10.3%

High (+50%) 131,444,985 +10.3%

Source: Synergies modelling.

The results presented in the above table demonstrate that the only parameter that has a

significant effect on the net impact of the implementation of a landfill disposal ban on

sorted concrete, tyre and all MSW green material is the cost estimate that is applied per

tonne of waste that is disposed of via landfill. A significant reduction of 50% to this

parameter estimate (resulting in cost estimates of $34.20 per tonne and $31.50 per tonne

for the South-East and North-East/Inland regions respectively) results in an estimated

net economic cost of $2.4 million. However, it is important to note that it is highly